DD
Equity

DRDRDDDRDRrom reseDDDRDRibutionsDRDAAnnual budgeted surplus per FinaDR

· Plan
.J.W

$ 143,367

(2,8!::.

{6,573)

<9,604)

$ 763

141,.

.Jres (7/'

0jects ,8
r ··~"ltion J,123

{6,573)

dylaw

. .-

.t1d capital:
r-,,nit<1I expenditurt.

Transfers fr1.. ~rves
External contriL s

-inual budgeted surplus pc ancial Pl;-

The Corporation of the City of North Vancouver
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended December 31, 2023
(Tabular amounts in thousands of dollars)

16.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

On January 1, 2023, CNV adopted public sector accounting standard 3280, Asset Retirement Obligations.  This new accounting
standard addresses the reporting of legal obligations associated with the retirement of certain tangible capital assets.  The
standard was adopted on the modified retrospective basis at the date of adoption.

The impact of the prior period adjustment on the December 31, 2022 comparative amounts is as follows:

 As Previously
Reported

 Increase /
(Decrease)

As Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Asset retirement obligation liability $   -   $   2,649   $   2,649
Tangible capital assets - cost 723,483   339  723,822
Tangible capital assets - accumulated amortization 244,414   278  244,692
Accumulated surplus 684,347  (2,588)  681,759

Consolidated Statement of Operations
General government expense  26,231   95   26,326
Annual surplus 51,238   (95)  51,143
Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 633,109  (2,493)  630,616
Accumulated surplus, end of year  684,347   (2,588)  681,759

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Financial Assets
Annual surplus 51,238  (95)  51,143
Depreciation of tangible capital assets 17,969  6  17,975
Increase (decrease) in net financial assets 31,844  (89)  31,755
Net financial assets, beginning of year 169,732  (2,560)  167,172
Net financial assets, end of year 201,576  (2,649)  198,927

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Annual surplus 51,238  (95)  51,143
Depreciation expense 17,969  6  17,975
Accretion expense -  89  89

Note 9 - Accumulated Surplus
(c) Capital fund 504,818  (2,588)  502,230
Invested in tangible capital assets 479,069  (2,588)  476,481

17.  COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified for consistency with the current year presentation.  These reclassifications
had no effect on the reported results of operations.

DR
AF
T

tions.  This newtions.  Th
n tangible capital assen tangible

ounts is as follows: nts is as follows:

FF
iously

F
ported

FTFTFTFTFTFTFTFTFT
s Restat

FFFTFTFTFTFTFTFTFTFFTFTFTFTFFF$  FTFTFTFT$   FTFTFTFTAFAAFAF
7

AF
TFTAF
TFTFTFTFTFTAFAAFAF

  244,414

AF
T

AF
T

AF
TFTFTFTFTFTAFAAFAF

684,347

AFAFAFFFFFAFAAFAFAFAFAFFFAFAAFAFAFAFAFFAFAAFAFAFAFAFFAFAAFAF  51,238 AFAFAFFRARAAA